
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

 

 

GEO-TAGGED PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE FACILITIES 

 

 

 

S.No Description 
No of 

classrooms 

Photos of 

Classroom 

 

Link to the Relevant 

Document 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

Classrooms, seminar halls and 

demonstration room with LCD 

and Wi-Fi/LAN facilities 

 
 

228 

1-50  
 

51-100  
 

 

101-150 

 
 

 

151-200 

 
 

 

201-228 

 
 

2 

 

Classrooms, seminar halls and 

demonstration room with 

Smart Board and Wi-Fi/LAN 

facilities 
 

110 

 

1-50 

 
 

51-110 
 

3 

 

Classrooms, seminar halls and 

demonstration room with LCD, 

smart board, Wi-Fi/LAN and 

audio video recording facilities 

and any other mobile technology 

 

 
14 

 

1-14 
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