

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ADVANCED STUDIES (VISTAS)
(Deemed to be University Estd. u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)
PALLAVARAM - CHENNAI

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A' GRADE INSTITUTION WITH UGC 12B STATUS

Marching Beyond 30 Years Successfully

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the number of classrooms, seminar halls and demonstration rooms linked with internet or Wi-Fi enabled ICT facilities in the institution for the academic year (2022 – 2023) is given below:

Number of classrooms, seminar halls and demonstration rooms linked with internet / Wi-Fi enabled ICT facilities	Total number of classrooms, seminar halls and demonstration room in the Institution	Percentage of classrooms, seminar halls and demonstration rooms linked with internet / Wi-Fi enabled ICT facilities (data for the preceding academic year)
352	352	100 %

Registrar

Registrar Vels Institute of Science, Technology & Advanced Studies (VISTAS) Vallavaram, Chennai - 600 117.

Campus: Velan Nagar, P.V. Vaithiyalingam Road, Pallavaram, Chennai - 600 117. INDIA. Phone: (91-44) 2266 2500 / 2266 2501 / 2266 2502 / 2266 2503, Fax: (91-44) 2266 2513

Email: vels@vistas.ac.in Website: www.vistas.ac.in

Admin. Office: 521/2, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035. Tele Fax: 2431 5541 / 2431 5542



## INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ADVANCED STUDIES (VISTAS) (Deemed to be University Estd. n/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) PALLAVARAM - CHENNAI

## ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A' GRADE INSTITUTION WITH UGC 12B STATUS

Marching Beyond 30 Years Successfully

## GEO-TAGGED PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE FACILITIES

S.No	Description	No of classrooms	Photos of Classroom	Link to the Relevant Document
demonstration room			1-50	CLICK HERE
	Classrooms, seminar halls and		51-100	CLICK HERE R
	and Wi-Fi/LAN facilities	228	101-150	CLICK HERE R
			151-200	CLICK HERE
		78	201-228	CLICK HERE 🕟
demonstra	Classrooms, seminar halls and demonstration room with	110	1-50	CLICK HERE 🕟
	Smart Board and Wi-Fi/LAN facilities		51-110	CLICK HERE 🕟
3	Classrooms, seminar halls and demonstration room with LCD, smart board, Wi-Fi/LAN and audio video recording facilities and any other mobile technology	14	1-14	CLICK HERE

Campus: Velan Nagar, P.V. Vaithiyalingam Road, Pallavaram, Chennai - 600 117. INDIA. Phone: (91-44) 2266 2500 / 2266 2501 / 2266 2502 / 2266 2503, Fax: (91-44) 2266 2513

Email: vels@vistas.ac.in Website: www.vistas.ac.in

Admin. Office: 521/2, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035. Tele Fax: 2431 5541 / 2431 5542